3307969018

FORM PTO-1595********	LIGHT AND COLOR COLOR CENCE						
(Rev 6-93)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Raouf Abdul Ridha	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823						
□ yes ⊠ no	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001						
	Fax Number: 330-796-9018						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/149,328	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? □ yes ☑ no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1999-175USA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Address: 1144 East Market Street	☐ Enclosed						
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard B O'Planick, Reg. No. 29,096							
Name of Person Signing Signat	urc Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700126469

REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0990

Docket No. <u>DN1999175TSA</u>
Serial No. <u>10/149</u>, 328
Filed <u>Seranter 14, 199</u>

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, _	I, Raouf Abdul	Ridha					
of <u>6216</u>	Ridge Road, St	naron Center, Chic	44274					
have inv		improvements in	TIRE DESIGN	BASED ON FI	RST PRINCIPLES	OF STRUCTURAL		
United S	tates of America	i, being owner(s)	of all right, title and	interest in and to	R / 1992 by the unders said application and inquitable herein assigne	and to any invention		
	signee) is desirou	is of acquiring the		interest in and to	on, Ohio 44316, a corp said application and sa			
title and thereof, a including title and i said inver upon said	ned does (do) he interest in and to the and in and to the tight to file interest in and to nation or invention or inventio	reby sell, assign, to said invention of the aforesaid applies said foreign apple any and all patentions and any division ventions in this of	transfer and set over or inventions, as desc cation; and in and to lications under the pr is or reissues or exten onal, continuation, co or any foreign countr	unto said assignee ribed in the afores o any application to ovisions of the Int sions thereof to be attinuation-in-part of y; and the undersi	deration received by , its successors and as aid application, in any filed in any foreign commational Convention obtained in this or any or substitute application gned hereby authorized id assignee or its succession.	signs, the entire right, form or embodiment ountry based thereon, also the entire right, foreign country upon ms which may be filed of (s) and request(s) the		
papers an assignee :	ent applications id to perform all	in this or any for other lawful acts ssary or desirable	reign country relating without further consi	g to said application deration, but without	ostitute, improvement, on or invention and to out expense to myself to including by way or	sign all other lawful (ourselves), which the		
(1)		her the prosecution			eaths required or deer etters patent relating to			
(2)	the giving of	perate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and ing of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said on or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.						
above-ide	ntified application	on when known.			ment the serial number			
after his (their) signature(s).	ndersigned has (have Raging Raouf Abdul I	l nai	(their) hand(s) and sea	d(s) on the date(s) set		
WITNESS	3	(L.S.)			_			
WITNES	S	(L.S.)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
WITNES	S							
WITNES	8							
WITNES	S	(L.S.)		······································				

PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0991

State of OHIU)	_)	SS:		
DUNTY of	· · ·			_	
On this/4_ Raouf Abdul Ridha				1	, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, signing of same as his (the	and known to eir) free act and	me to	be the person(s	who signed the forego	oing assignment, and acknowledge the
	,			LEX	Bullio
State of of))	ss:	Notary Public -	Atthliey At Law State of Ohlo 100 expiration date 1.03 R. C.
					hefore me personally appeared
to me personally known, signing of same as his (the	and known to ir) free act and	me to deed.	be the person(s) who signed the forego	, before me personally appeared ing assignment, and acknowledge the
				Notary	Public
State of of)	1	SS:		
of		. Ś			
On this	day of			,	, before me personally appeared ing assignment, and acknowledge the
to me personally known, signing of same as his (the	and known to ir) free act and	me to deed.	be the person(s) who signed the foregoing	ing assignment, and acknowledge the
				Notary l	Public
State of of)	}	SS:		
to me personally known, signing of same as his (the	and known to	me to	be the person(s)	who signed the foregoi	before me personally appeared ing assignment, and acknowledge the
				Notary F	Public
State of)			110taly i	, ubito
of)	SS:		
On this					_, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, a signing of same as his (thei			be the person(s)	who signed the foregoing	ng assignment, and acknowledge the
State of)			Notary P	Public
of))	SS:		
					_, before me personally appeared
o me personally known, a signing of same as his (their	and known to	me to 1 deed.	be the person(s)	who signed the foregoin	_, before me personally appeared ng assignment, and acknowledge the
				Notory	Public

PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0992